provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Rule 14 of Companies (Audit 
and Auditors) Rules, 2014 and other rules, if any, made there under (including any 
statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), the 
remuneration of 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) plus applicable taxes as 
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, payable to CMA Minal Sonaje, Cost 
Accountants, Vadodara(Registration No. 102341) for conducting Cost Audit of the cost 
records maintained by the Company for manufacturing of pharmaceutical formulations for

[...]

August 27, 2021, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, appointed CMA Minal 
Sonaje, Cost Accountants (Registration No. 102341) for conducting Cost Audit of the cost 
records maintained by the Company for manufacturing of pharmaceutical formulations for 
the financial year ending March 31, 2022, at a remuneration of 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy 
Five Thousand only) plus applicable taxes which is subject to ratification by the Members. 
The said remuneration as approved by the Board of Directors payable to CMA Minal Sonaje, 
Cost Accountants requires to be ratified by the Members of the Company. None of the